PUBLIC MEETING ANNOUNCEMENT

Title:	Subsurface Soil Surveys Public Workshop		
Date(s) and Time(s)	: July 14, 2021, 10:00 AM to 04:00 PM EST July 15, 2021, 10:00 AM to 04:00 PM EST		
Location:	Webinar		
Category:	This is a Open meeting. Public participation is actively sought for this meeting to fully engage the public in a discussion of regulatory issues.		
Purpose:	The U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) is holding a public workshop on the technical basis for guidance on conducting and evaluating surveys of residual radioactivity in the subsurface soils of licensee sites. The NRC began to address this problem in NUREG/CR 7021, "A Subsurface Decision Model for Supporting Environmental Compliance," issued January 2012.		
Contact:	Thomas Aird 301-415-2442 thomas.aird@nrc.gov		
Webinar:	<u>URL</u> "email meeting organizer"	<u>Meeting Number</u> "email meeting organizer"	<u>Password</u> "email meeting organizer"
Comments:	This will be a virtual-only meeting and attendance will be via Microsoft Teams (links to be provided at a later date). Parties interested in attending should contact the meeting organizer to be added to the attendee list and to get webinar details. Meeting organizer: Thomas Aird, thomas.aird@nrc.gov		

PUBLIC MEETING AGENDA

Subsurface Soil Surveys Public Workshop

July 14, 2021, 10:00 AM to 04:00 PM EST July 15, 2021, 10:00 AM to 04:00 PM EST

Webinar



The NRC provides reasonable accommodation to individuals with disabilities where appropriate. If reasonable accommodation is needed to participate in this meeting, or if a meeting notice, transcript, or other information from this meeting is needed in another format (e.g., Braille, large print), please notify the NRC meeting contact. Determinations on requests for reasonable accommodation will be made on a case-by-case basis.

ADAMS Accession Number: ML21158A248

Distribution:

OFFICIAL RECORD COPY

Link to meeting details: https://www.nrc.gov/pmns/mtg?do=details&Code=20210553

Commission's Policy Statement on "Enhancing Public Participation in NRC Meetings" 67 Federal Register 36920, May 28, 2002 The policy statement may be found on the NRC website http://www.nrc.gov/reading-rm/doc-collections/commission/policy/67fr36920.html